Douglas Anderson Theatre Boosters, Inc. 2445 San Diego Road Jacksonville, FL 32207 datheatreboosters@gmail.com www.datheatreboosters.org



Dear Sir/Madam,

Douglas Anderson School of the Arts Theatre Boosters is honored that you are considering our Corporate Partner in Theatre Education Program. This program is designed to build your business while offering a fundraising opportunity for our department. Despite budget cuts at the federal and state level, the DA Theatre Boosters will always be committed to meeting the needs of our students and staff, but we could not achieve this goal without the ongoing support of local businesses.

In the spirit of community, we can help support each other in a variety of ways. A DA Theatre Corporate Partnership grants your business an amazing opportunity to reach hundreds of audience members, parents, students, and faculty members. There are four different levels of Corporate Partnerships: Diamond, Platinum, Gold, and Silver. Each level comes with different marketing opportunities and benefits (see attached Partnership paperwork). The DA Theatre Boosters have also included "title" sponsorship opportunities for our 5 main productions of the school year. PLEASE NOTE, "title" sponsorships will first be available to our Diamond and Platinum Partners until August 31st. At that time, these opportunities will become available to ALL Partners based on availability. All "title" sponsorships must be confirmed and approved by the Corporate Partner in Theatre Education Chair(s) prior to sending in your agreement form and check.

As we prepare for the upcoming 2023-2024 school year, DA Theatre is excited and ready to welcome Corporate Partners to campus (please see the attached calendar of events for the upcoming school year). We hope you will take full advantage of the face-to-face interactions with our staff, our parents, and other local business leaders.

Please review and complete the Corporate Partner in Theatre Education Agreement form to indicate the level of support you would like to dedicate to DA Theatre Boosters. As a reminder your donation may be tax-deductible, and Partnerships are valid for one school year.

On behalf of the entire DA Theatre Boosters, our department head, Joe Kemper, staff, and students, we greatly appreciate your support and look forward to a successful Partnership. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Warmest regards,

Nereida Cordero Douglas Anderson School of the Arts Theatre Boosters VP of Fundraising Corporate Partner in Theatre Education Co-Chair 407.949.1159, nercordero@gmail.com

Cadey Eastman
Douglas Anderson School of the Arts Theatre Boosters VP of Finance
Corporate Partner in Theatre Education Co-Chair
314.578.5289, cadeyeastman@gmail.com

The Douglas Anderson Theatre Boosters, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)3, parent driven organization that supports the programs of DASOTA Theatre Department. Our organization's EIN for tax purposes is 81-1344321.

A copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the division of consumer services by calling toll-free 800.435.7352 within the state. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval, or recommendation by the state.

